505783913 11/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5830741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN OHSONE	11/13/2017
MASAYUKI WATANABE	11/13/2017
HIDEO TAKIZAWA	07/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI METALS MMC SUPERALLOY, LTD.
Street Address:	1230, KAMIHIDEYA, OKEGAWA-SHI
City:	SAITAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	3638510
Name:	NIPPON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	4-1, GAKUENDAI, MIYASHIRO-MACHI, MINAMISAITAMA-GUN
City:	SAITAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	3458501
Name:	HITACHI METALS, LTD.
Street Address:	2-70, KONAN 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1088224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16689557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: athomason@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

PATENT

505783913 REEL: 051067 FRAME: 0631

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	 E 1300 NTA, GEORGIA 30309
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10027-006US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH W. STRUBY
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith W. Struby/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=10027_006US2_CombinedOathDec#page1.tif source=10027_006US2_CombinedOathDec#page2.tif source=10027_006US2_CombinedOathDec#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051067 FRAME: 0632

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Ι	Ċ	7	7					_			_	ī			
ì	ł	3	ő	п	н	ď	ί	÷	٠,	~	34	ı	7		
3	٤.		В		ú	t	ŧ.	×		8		ŭ			
							C								

RING MOLDED ARTICLE MANUFACTURING METHOD AND

RING MATERIAL

																									į			

This declaration

The attached application, or

is directed to:
United States application No. 15/507,619 or PCT international application number

PCT/JP2015/74181 filed on August 27, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, HITACHI METALS MMC SUPERALLOY, LTD, Kamihideya, Okegawa-shi, Saitama 3638510 Japan, NIPPON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 4-1, Gakuendai, Miyashiro-machi, Minamisaitama-gun, Saitama 3458501 Japan and HITACHI METALS, LTD., 2-70, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1088224 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant. International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or their representatives any facis known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor: Jun OHSONE

Address: c/o Hitachi Metals MMC Superalloy, Ltd., 1230, Kamihideya, Okegawa-shi, Saitama 3638510 Japan

Signature: Jun Oksone Date: November 13,2019

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention		RING MOLDED ARTICLE MANUFACTURING METHOD AND
		RING MATERIAL
As the below nar	ned	inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration		The attached application, or
is directed to:		United States application No. 15/507,619 or PCT international application number
PCT/JP2015/741	81	filed on August 27, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, HITACHI METALS MMC SUPERALLOY, LTD, Kamihideya, Okegawa-shi, Saitama 3638510 Japan, NIPPON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 4-1, Gakuendai, Miyashiro-machi, Minamisaitama-gun, Saitama 3458501 Japan and HITACHI METALS, LTD., 2-70, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1088224 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant. International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or their representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

٥																							

Address: c/o Hitachi Metals MMC Superalloy, Ltd., 1230, Kamihideya, Okegawa-shi, Saitama 3638510 Japan

Signature: Maraquelé Matanalue Date: Novembre 13, 2417

PATENT REEL: 051067 FRAME: 0634

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of RING MOLDED ARTICLE MANUFACTURING METHOD AND Invention RING MATERIAL

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration

The attached application, or

is directed to: United States application No. 15/507,619 or PCT international application number

PCT/JP2015/74181 filed on August 27, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, HITACHI METALS MMC SUPERALLOY, LTD, Kamihideya, Okegawa-shi, Saitama 3638510 Japan, NIPPON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 4-1, Gakuendai, Miyashiro-machi, Minamisaitama-gun, Saitama 3458501 Japan and HITACHI METALS, LTD., 2-70, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1088224 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or their representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Hideo TAKIZAWA
Address of NEDDONI IN	STEELING OF THEUNION OWN.

OF TECHNOLOGY, 4-1, Galcuendai, Miyashiro-machi, Minamisaitama-gun, Saitama 3458501 Japan H Takizawa Date: July 26, 2017

PATENT REEL: 051067 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 11/20/2019